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AMMONOOSUC COMMUNITY HEALTH 
SERVICES, INC 
25 Mt Eustis Road 
Littleton, NH  03561 
Edward Shanshala, Director 
Tele. 444-2464 
Fax. 444-5209 
email:  Ed.Shanshala@achs-inc.org
(PC) 330, FQHC  
 
AVIS GOODWIN COMM HEALTH 
CENTER 
652 Central Avenue, Suite A 
Dover, NH   03820 
Janet Atkins, Executive Director 
Tele. 749-2346 
Fax 740-4518 
email: jatkins@agchc.org
(PC) 330, FQHC 
 
CONCORD HOSPITAL 
Family Health Center 
250 Pleasant Street 
Concord, NH  03301 
Marie Wawrzyniak, Director of Community 
Health Services 
Tele. 227-7000 ext. 4711 
Fax 228-7307 
email:  mwawrzyn@crhc.org
(PC)  
 
LAMPREY HEALTH CARE 
207 South Main Street 
Newmarket, NH  03857 
Ann Peters, Director x210 
Tele. 659-2494 ext. 7210 
Fax. 659-7572 
Email: apeters@lampreyhealth.org
(PC) 330, FQHC   
 

COOS COUNTY FAMILY HEALTH 
SERVICES 
54 Willow St. 
Berlin, NH   03570 
Adele Woods, Director 
Tele. 752-3669 
Fax 752-3027 
email:  awoods@ccfhs.org  
(PC) 330, FQHC   
 
FAMILIES FIRST OF THE GREATER 
SEACOAST 
100 Campus Drive, Suite 12 
Portsmouth, NH   03801 
Helen Taft, Director 
Tele. 422-8208 
Fax 422-8218 
email:  htaft@familiesfirstseacoast.org  
(PC) 330, FQHC 
 
HEALTH FIRST FAMILY CARE CENTER 
841 Central St. 
Franklin, NH  03235 
Rick Silverberg, Director 
email: rsilverberg@healthfirstfamily.org
Tele. 934-0177 ext. 107 
Fax 934-2805 
(PC) 330, FQHC  
 
INDIAN STREAM HEALTH CENTER 
141 Corliss Lane 
Colebrook, NH  03576 
Shirley Powell, Interim CEO 
Tele.  237-8336 
Fax 237-4467 
email:  Shirley.M.Powell@indianstream.org
(PC) 330, FQHC 
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MANCHESTER COMMUNITY HEALTH 
CENTER 
1415 Elm Street 
Manchester, NH  03101 
Edward George, FACHE, Pres., CEO 
Tele. 626-9500 ext. 9513 
Fax. 626-0899 
email:  egeorge@mchc-nh.org
(PC) 330, FQHC  
 

VALLEY REGIONAL HEALTHCARE INC  
243 Elm Street 
Claremont, NH  03743 
Debra Prozzo Practice Mgr 
Tel:  543-6900 ext. 6909 
Fax:  863-8221 
email: dprozzo@vrh.org
 (PC) (contract ended in March 09) 

MID-STATE HEALTH CENTER 
101 Boulder Drive, Suite 1 
Plymouth, N H 03264 
Sharon Beaty, CEO 
Tele.536-4099 ext. 1001 
Fax 536-4001 
Email:  sbeaty@midstateheatlh.org
(PC) FQHC 
 

WEEKS MEDICAL CENTER 
170 Middle Street 
Lancaster, NH  03584 
Scott Howe, CEO 
Tele. 788-5098 
Fax 788-5289 
email: scott.howe@hitchcock.org
(PC)  
 

 WHITE MOUNTAIN COMMUNITY 
HEALTH CENTER 
PO Box 2800 
Conway, NH 03818 
Patricia McMurry, Executive Director 
Tel.  447-8900 x321 
Fax 447-4846 
email: pmcmurry@whitemountainhealth.org
(PC)  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(PC) Primary Care 
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